### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SRI International	09/19/2007	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yasumi Capital, LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7161145
Patent Number:	7095016
Application Number:	10213157
Patent Number:	6724789
Patent Number:	6631019
Patent Number:	5381362
Patent Number:	6806808
Patent Number:	6617963
Patent Number:	7034660
Application Number:	11326224
Patent Number:	6424927
Patent Number:	6639538

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0726

500374210

Phone: 4157056377

Email: ptomita@dergnoah.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Tomita

Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1450
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 973.18

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul Tomita

Total Attachments: 5

source=SRI assignment#page1.tif source=SRI assignment#page2.tif source=SRI assignment#page3.tif source=SRI assignment#page4.tif source=SRI assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0727

## EXHIBIT B ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made between SRI International, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of California, and having its principal office at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California, U.S.A. 94025 ("Assignor") and Yasumi Capital, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having its registered office at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses the entire title, rights, and interest in and to: (1) the provisional patent applications, patents, and patent applications listed on Attachment 1 hereto (the "Patents"), (2) the inventions disclosed in the Patents, (3) any and all United States, international, and foreign patents or certificates of invention that may issue from the Patents, and/or to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority or for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, (4) any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, request for continuing examinations, extentions, divisionals, renewal, substitute, reexamination, or reissue applications of the Patents; and (5) all rights of priority to the Patents (collectively the "Assigned Portfolio");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a certain sale agreement dated July 5, 2007 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ensure the assignment of the Assigned Portfolio such that Assignee acquires the entire right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Portfolio, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Assigned Portfolio be made a matter of record in the appropriate domestic and international patent offices.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Portfolio, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and by Assignee's successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent right and letters patent may be granted in the U.S. or any other country, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement. Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that included in the foregoing assignment is the transfer of the entire right, title and interest (i) to bring suits to enforce any of the Assigned Portfolio against activities which occurred prior to, upon, and after the Effective Date, (ii) to all remedies arising from such suits, (iii) to collect past, present or future royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Assigned Portfolio, and (iv) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Assigned Portfolio, including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

28-9/19/07

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Portfolio in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment and is made effective as of the date below. The person who signs this Assignment below represents that such person is fully authorized to sign the Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

SRI International a corporation duly organized and existing under the law	ws of
California,	
By:	
Name: Edward E. Davis	
Title: Assistant Secretary, SRI International	
Effective Date: 19 September 2007	

# Attachment 1 (To ASSIGNMENT)

Application No.	Patent No.	Title	Country	Filing Date	SRI Docket No
		Liquid Sample Analysis with Photoionization- Mass Spectrometer			
11/111,491	7,161,145	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE DETECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF TRACE ORGANIC SUBSTANCES FROM A CONTINUOUS FLOW SAMPLE SYSTEM USING LASER PHOTOIONIZATION-MASS SPECTROMETRY	US	2005/4/20	US-4632-2
PCT/US05/13722		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE DETECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF TRACE ORGANIC SUBSTANCES FROM A CONTINUOUS FLOW SAMPLE SYSTEM USING LASER PHOTOIONIZATION- MASS SPECTROMETRY	wo	2005/4/21	WO-4632-2
JP2007-509657		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE DETECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF TRACE ORGANIC SUBSTANCES FROM A CONTINUOUS FLOW SAMPLE SYSTEM USING LASER PHOTOIONIZATION-MASS SPECTROMETRY	JP	2005/4/21	JP-4632-2
60/564,087		Method and apparatus for the detection and identification of trace organic substances from a continuous flow sample system using laser photoionization-time-of flight mass spectrometry	US	2004/4/21	US-4632-2P
JP2006-514270		DIRECT LIQUID INJECTION INLET TO A LASER PHOTOIONIZATION APPARATUS	JP	2004/4/29	JP-5017-2
10/836,644	7,095,016	DIRECT LIQUID INJECTION INLET TO A LASER PHOTOIONIZATION APPARATUS	US	204/4/29	US-5017-2
PCT/US04/13821		DIRECT LIQUID INJECTION INLET TO A LASER PHOTOIONIZATION APPARATUS	wo	2004/4/29	WO-5017-2
60/467,162	Direct liquid injection inlet to a laser photoionization apparatus	US	2003/4/29	US-5017-2P	
		Geospace Mapping			
10/213,157		SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SIMULATING WITH RESPECT TO SPHEROID REFERENCE MODELS USING LOCAL SURFACE COORDINATES	US	2002/8/6	US-4592-2
60/311,412		ELLIPSOIDAL EARTH REFERENCE MODELS: A SYSTEM USING LOCAL SURFACE COORDINATES	US	2001/8/10	US-4592-2P

9/19/07

PAGE 13 OF 17

PATENT 7/117 REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0730

Application No.	Patent No.	Title	Country	Filing Date	SRI Docket No
		Optical Telecommunication			
10/020,580	6,724,789	DENSE WAVELENGTH DIVISION MULTIPLEXING (DWDM) FIBEROPTIC SOURCE	US	2001/12/13	US-4405-2
60/256,111		DWDM (dense wavelength division multiplexing) fiberoptic source	US	2000/12/14	US-4405-2P
PCT/US01/48084		DENSE WAVELENGTH DIVISION MULTIPLEXING (DWDM) FIBEROPTIC SOURCE	wo	2001/12/13	WO-4405-2
09/610,312	6,631,019	RECONFIGURABLE MULTICHANNEL TRANSMITTER FOR DENSE WAVELENGTH DIVISION MULTIPLEXING (DWDM) OPTICAL COMMUNICATION	US	2000/7/5	US-4220-2
60/212,431		Reconfigurable multichannel transmitter for dense wavelength division multiplexing (DWDM) optical communication	US	2000/6/16	US-4220-2P
PCT/US01/21395		RECONFIGURABLE MULTICHANNEL TRANSMITTER FOR DENSE WAVELENGTH DIVISION MULTIPLEXING (DWDM) OPTICAL COMMUNICATION	wo	2001/7/5	WO-4220-2
10/206,904		Reconfigurable multi-channel transmitter for dense wavelength division multiplexing (DWDM) optical communications	US	2002/7/25	US-4220-3
08/100,600	5,381,362	REPROGRAMMABLE MATCHED OPTICAL FILTER AND METHOD OF USING SAME	US	1993/7/30	US-3215-2
		RFID			
09/258,073	6,806,808	WIRELESS EVENT-RECORDING DEVICES WITH IDENTIFICATION CODES	US	1999/2/26	US-3875-2
EP00917673.6		EVENT-RECORDING DEVICE HAVING AN IDENTIFICATION CODE	EP	2000/2/25	EP-3875-3
JP2000-601400		EVENT-RECORDING DEVICE HAVING AN IDENTIFICATION CODE	JP	2000/2/25	JP-3875-3
09/513,327		EVENT-RECORDING DEVICES WITH IDENTIFICATION CODES	US	2000/2/25	US-3875-3
CA2362635		EVENT-RECORDING DEVICE HAVING AN IDENTIFICATION CODE	CA	2000/2/25	CA-3875-3
CT/US00/04998		EVENT-RECORDING DEVICES WITH IDENTIFICATION CODES	wo	2000/2/25	WO-3875-3
EP03716889.5		SENSOR DEVICES FOR STRUCTURAL HEALTH	EΡ	2003/3/26	EP-3875-5
JP2003-582501		SENSOR DEVICES FOR STRUCTURAL HEALTH	JP	2003/3/26	JP-3875-5
10/115,872		SENSOR DEVICES FOR STRUCTURAL HEALTH MONITORING	US	2002/4/3	US-3875-5
CT/US03/09644		SENSOR DEVICES FOR STRUCTURAL HEALTH MONITORING	wo	2003/3/26	WO-3875-5
11/326,224		Sensor devices for structural health monitoring	US	2006/1/4	US-3875-6

2/19/07

PAGE 14 OF 17

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0731

Application No.	Patent No.	Title	Country	Filing Date	SRI Docket No
		Transient Pulse Monitor			
JP2001-505218		TRANSIENT MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	JP	2000/6/16	JP-3848-2
09/335,655	6,424,927	COMPUTER-BASED REAL-TIME TRANSIENT PULSE MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	US	1999/6/18	US-3848-2
EP20000942898		TRANSIENT MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	EP	2000/6/16	EP-3848-2
PCT/US00/16695		TRANSIENT MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	wo	2000/6/16	WO-3848-2
10/145,492	^ ^^^	REAL-TIME TRANSIENT PULSE MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	US	2002/5/14	US-4412-2

88-9/19/07

PAGE 15 OF 17

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0732